# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6802115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNEAKGUARD, LLC	05/27/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STASH MONKEY, LLC
Street Address:	449 S 12TH ST
Internal Address:	UNIT 101
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33602

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9911261

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents@klemchuk.com

Correspondent Name: KLEMCHUK LLP

Address Line 1: 8150 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2583.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYNAN EDWARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Tynan Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2583-0001\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=2583-0001\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 506755298 REEL: 056791 FRAME: 0989



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that SNEAKGUARD, LLC which changed its name to STASH MONKEY, LLC, is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on August 1, 2014.

The document number of this company is L14000121272.

I further certify that said company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2020, that its most recent annual report was filed on March 17, 2020, and its status is active.

I further certify that said limited liability company has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Third day of June, 2021



CR2E022 (01-11)

Rand M. Lee

Secretary of State

REEL: 056791 FRAME: 0990



June 3, 2021

GRAEME GORDON 449 S. 12TH ST. UNIT 1101 TAMPA, FL 33602 US

Re: Document Number L14000121272

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for SNEAKGUARD, LLC which changed its name to STASH MONKEY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on May 27, 2021.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Alecia Rivers Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 621A00012056

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Floring 7237

RECORDED: 07/08/2021 REEL: 056791 FRAME: 0991